NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

OCT 28 2015

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit I Copy to appropriate District Office in RECEIVE Cordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

FAB 1520 23 7 697 Release Notific			ction			
NAB 1530238511	OPERA'			al Report 🛛 🔯	Final Repo	
Name of Company Enterprise Field Services LLC PO Box 4324, Houston, TX 77210	Contact Telephone	Dina Fergi No. 210-528-38				
Facility Name Pipeline ROW, BPC COT Line		e: Gas Gather				
				7 374		
Surface Owner Bureau of Land Mineral Owner Management		NA - Pipeline		Lease No. NA		
	ATION OF RE			T ======		
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the 25S 31E 548	North/South Line South	Feet from the 430	East/West Line East	County Eddy		
Latitude: <u>N 32,</u>	<u> 157217</u> Longitu	de: <u><i>W-103,737.</i></u>	<u> 209</u>		· · ·	
NAT	TURE OF REL	EASE				
Type of Release Natural Gas		Release: 200 MC	Volume I	Volume Recovered: N/A		
Source of Release Pipeline Leak.		lour of Occurrences @ 17:10 MDT		and Hour of Discovery 2/2015 @ 17:10 MDT		
Was Immediate Notice Giveπ? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Not R	If YES, To			Valuation de la Constitución de	-	
By Whom?	Date and I	lour				
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		olume Impacting t	he Watercourse.		<u></u>	
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*						
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*						
Pipeline leak detected by Enterprise technician. Pipeline segme	nt was blown down, c	lamped, and leak	ing portion was re	paired.		
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*		,				
No liquid spills occurred requiring any cleanup actions.						
hereby certify that the information given above is true and compregulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain roublic health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 reposhould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and route environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	elease notifications a ort by the NMOCD m emediate contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final Room that pose a three the operator of a	tive actions for releport" does not rele eat to ground water responsibility for c	eases which may end leve the operator of l r, surface water, hum ompliance with any	langer iability ian health	
		OIL CON	SERVATION .	DIVISION	4-	
Signature: In Kulds	Approved by	Approved by District Sugarenday Mily Branche				
Printed Same: Jon E. Fields	Approved by	Pratrice Configuration			<u> </u>	
Title: Director, Field Environmental	Approval Dat	Approval Date: 10 29 15 Expiration Date: NA				
E-mail Address: jefields@eprod.com	Conditions of	Approval:	11/1	Attached		
Date: /0/A7/2015 Phone: 713-381-6684		F1	NAL		• •	
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary						

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Nolan, Shiver <SNolan@eprod.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2015 9:58 AM

To: Randy Pair (rpair@blm.gov); Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Ferguson, Dina; DeLeon, Osman

Subject: C-141 form for BPC COT Line Leak October 22

Attachments: Eddy County C-141 BPC COT Line (10-22) October 2015.pdf

Attached is the final report for the leak in Eddy County.

This message (including any attachments) is confidential and intended for a specific individual and purpose. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message.